

**MAYUR UNIQUOTERS LIMITED**

Manufacturers of Artificial Leather/PVC Vinyl

Ref: MUL/SEC/2022-23/136

Date: November 12, 2022

To,

BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
(Maharashtra)
(Scrip Code: BSE- 522249)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5thFloor, Plot No. C/1,
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051
(Maharashtra)
(Trading Symbol: MAYURUNIQ)

Subject: Newspaper advertisement of Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisement of Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 published in the English and Vernacular Language newspaper on November 12, 2022.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Mayur Uniquoters Limited

PAWAN
KUMAR
KUMAWAT

Digitally signed by
PAWAN KUMAR
KUMAWAT
Date: 2022.11.12
13:13:25 +05'30'

Pawan Kumawat
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M. No. – ACS 25377

A Texture For Every Idea

**Correspondance Address:**

28, 4th Floor, Lakshmi Complex, MI Road, Jaipur-302001 (Rajasthan) India • Tel: +91-141-2361132 • Fax: +91-141-2365423

Regd. Office & Works: Village Jaitpura, Jaipur-Sikar Road, Jaipur-303704 (Rajasthan) India • Tel: +91-1423-224001 • Fax: +91-1423-224420

Email: info@mayur.biz • www.mayuruniquoters.com

Mayur Uniquoters Limited

Regd. Office and Works: Jaipur Sikar Road, Village Jaitpura, Tehsil-Chomu, Distt. Jaipur-303704 (Raj.) India.

Tel: 91-1423-224001 Fax: 91-1423-224420 CIN: L18101RJ1992PLC006952 Website: www.mayuruniquoters.com Email: secr@mayur.biz

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs, except stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	21,022.96	20,498.47	20,027.90	41,521.43	32,420.47	67,681.89
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	4,071.85	3,937.91	4,462.01	8,009.76	6,803.78	14,605.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	3,508.86	3,388.68	3,882.17	6,897.54	5,650.22	12,319.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	2,716.57	2,709.66	2,952.86	5,426.23	4,353.11	9,436.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,770.08	2,802.19	2,973.60	5,572.27	4,381.20	9,489.52
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)	2,197.63	2,197.63	2,228.88	2,197.63	2,228.88	2,228.88
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	68,486.70
8	Earning Per Share:						
	- Basic (in Rs.)	6.18	6.15	6.62	12.33	9.77	21.17
	- Diluted (in Rs.)	6.18	6.15	6.62	12.33	9.77	21.17

Note: *Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR).

(Rs. in Lakhs, except stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Turnover	19,450.94	20,093.38	18,772.26	39,544.32	31,467.04	63,095.25
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	3,802.78	4,139.77	3,879.92	7,942.55	6,823.32	13,394.75
3	Profit before Tax	3,247.08	3,595.18	3,302.43	6,842.26	5,677.25	11,122.87
4	Profit after Tax	2,539.32	2,864.51	2,493.96	5,403.83	4,302.46	8,433.96

*The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also on Company's website at www.mayuruniquoters.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Suresh Kumar Poddar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00022395

Place: Jaipur
Date: November 11, 2022

YoY Income up 28%
YoY PBITD up 18%
YoY PAT up 25%



"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532
Registered Office: Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal
Tel: +91 33 4093 9000. Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED, STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30-Sept-22	30-Jun-22	31 March 2022	30-Sept-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sept-21		
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,818.56	1,618.59	1,606.20	6,370.48	2,829.35	2,411.68	2,327.57	9,759.54
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	332.73	271.57	280.16	1,237.72	472.23	297.72	292.66	1,549.71
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	332.73	271.57	280.16	1,237.72	472.23	297.72	292.66	1,549.71
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	245.46	218.07	203.42	959.39	353.51	230.49	225.51	1,168.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	241.30	218.29	203.86	960.21	242.62	85.50	112.98	1,223.13
6.	Equity Share Capital	662.93	662.93	576.01	662.93	662.93	662.93	576.01	662.93
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			8,510.45					6,697.42
8.	Earnings Per equity Share (Face value ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	3.70	3.29	3.58	16.13	5.33	3.48	3.98	19.65
	2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	3.69	3.27	3.05	14.40	5.31	3.46	3.39	17.55

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.tegaindustries.com).

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 11, 2022
Mehul Mohanka
Managing Director and Group CEO

Shivalik Rasayan Limited

Regd. Office: Village Kothupani, P. O. Chandanwari, Dehradun - 248007
CIN: L24237UR1979PLC005041 E-mail: ce@shivalikrasayan.com, Website: www.shivalikrasayan.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended on 30.09.2022 (In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	2312.97	2417.25	4835.50	4703.05	10129.25	5718.66	5716.90	15646.22	10763.60	21845.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	400.32	426.36	892.75	916.65	1886.22	814.51	931.68	1738.45	1896.54	3695.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	400.32	426.36	892.75	916.65	1886.22	814.51	931.68	1738.45	1896.54	3695.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	403.76	438.36	891.21	936.65	1935.54	764.16	860.54	1610.17	1773.96	3425.24
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	724.46	688.96	724.46	688.96	724.46	724.46	688.96	724.46	688.96	724.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)										
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)										
	Basic:	2.79	3.18	6.15	6.80	13.58	3.81	4.44	8.22	9.34	18.12
	Diluted:	2.79	3.18	6.15	6.80	13.69	3.81	4.44	8.22	9.34	18.12

Note: 1 The un-audited financial statement for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022
2 The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary
3 The Company operates in business segment viz. Agro Chemical, Phjama API & Pharma formulations.
4 The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per IND AS-33
5 Limited Review Report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11.11.2022
For Shivalik Rasayan Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Bishnoi
Chairman

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

NATIONAL CEREALS PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN:-L99999HP1948PLC001381
Regd. Office : Solan Brewery (P.O.) Shimla Hills (H.P.)
Website:- nationalcereals.com email:-ncp@nationalcereals.com Tel:- 01792-230222

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	71.75	28.75	132.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(0.46)	(3.60)	(2.60)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(0.46)	(3.60)	(2.60)
4	Equity Share Capital	13.15	13.15	13.15
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-
6	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 1/- each			
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.03)	(0.27)	(0.20)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.03)	(0.27)	(0.20)
7	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary			
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.03)	(0.27)	(0.20)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.03)	(0.27)	(0.20)

NOTES:
i. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website(s) on which the Company's shares are listed, namely www.cse-india.com (CSE) and Company's website www.nationalcereals.com
ii. Previous year figures have been regrouped and recast wherever necessary to conform to the current year.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
Sd/-
(PUSHPA MOHAN)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
Place : Ghaziabad
Date : 11/11/2022

MONIND LIMITED

Corporate Office : 11, Monnet House, Masjid Moth, Greater Kailash Part II, New Delhi - 110048
Regd. Office : Block-7, Room No. 78, Deen Dayal Awas, Kabir Nagar Raipur, CT-492099 Tel. No. 011-29218542-46; Fax : 011-29218541
e-mail : isc_mind@monnetgroup.com, website: www.monnetgroup.com CIN : L51103CT1982PLC009717

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs except for share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022		30.09.2021	30.09.2022		31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.91)	(56.67)	(47.11)	(111.57)	(93.44)	(113.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.91)	(56.67)	(47.11)	(111.57)	(93.44)	(113.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(54.91)	(56.67)	(47.11)	(111.57)	(93.44)	(113.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(54.91)	(56.67)	(47.11)	(111.57)	(93.44)	(113.01)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per each)	368.13	368.13	368.13	368.13	368.13	368.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(14,363.04)
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations) (In Rs.)						
	(a) Basic	(1.49)	(1.54)	(1.28)	(3.03)	(2.54)	(3.07)
	(b) Diluted	(1.49)	(1.54)	(1.28)	(3.03)	(2.54)	(3.07)

Notes:-
1) The above unaudited financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 11th November 2022 and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th November 2022
2) The unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 have been subject to a Limited Review by the auditors.
3) Figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2022 are the balancing figures between the un-audited figures for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 and the published unaudited year to date figures for the half year ended 30th September, 2022
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.monnetgroup.com

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11.11.2022
For MONIND LIMITED
(KESHAV SHARMA)
DIRECTOR
DIN: 08275226

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 0120-6651214

Nagpur, Indore Parks to be Awarded Next Year

From Page 1
Bids for the Nagpur MMLP will be called in December and the project awarded in January 2023, while the Indore MMLP will be awarded by March 2023 after bids are called in January, he said.
NHLML is a wholly owned special purpose vehicle (SPV) of National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), set up to develop the logistics parks. These multimodal

hubs lay the foundation for development of large-scale infrastructure projects in PPP mode, for which both the central and state governments have come together.
For the Chennai MMLP, a government SPV has been formed among NHLML, Rail Vikas Nigam, Chennai Port Authority and Tamil Nadu Industrial Development Corporation. It will provide four-lane national highway connectivity of 5.4 km at an estimated Rs 104 crore and a new rail siding of 10.5 km to the MMLP, costing Rs 217 crore.

FOREIGN INTEREST
Commenting on the profile of bidders in the upcoming MMLP bids, Gaur said, "We are getting a lot more enquiries in the upcoming MMLP bids than the one that closed just now. Interest is being expressed by firms based out of the US, Canada and Europe." Specialised global funds of the logistics sector have also been keen, Gaur said.
For full report, go to www.economicstimes.com

Trust and Safety Head Yoel Roth Quits

From Page 1
Another post said: "Everyone's talking about Twitter going up in flames but our cars did that before it was cool."
An account impersonating Nintendo tweeted an image of the Super Mario character holding up a middle finger. Another posing as the pharmaceutical brand Eli Lilly tweeted that insulin was now free. "We apologize to those who have been served a misleading message from a fake Lilly account," the official account tweeted.
One account with a blue tick appeared to show former US president George W. Bush tweeting an offensive message according to screenshots circulating online. The images showed another false account claiming to be former British prime minister Tony Blair retweeting the post. Both had been deleted later.
Twitter's trust and safety team spent Thursday morning focusing on the most high-profile of the instances, but after a spate of layoffs could only deal with im-

personators of the highest profile accounts, people familiar with the development said. The team had no bandwidth to deal with fraud related to legacy verified accounts, such as those for journalists, with smaller followings, they said.
Later on Thursday, Yoel Roth, the company's head of trust and safety, resigned, sources said. Roth was one of the most visible executives gaining power under Musk, as he took to Twitter to explain the company's shifting policies.
A member of the trust and safety team at Twitter said the unit's future was unknown, and that Roth had been acting as an advocate and a shield for the group — and had seemingly been in Musk's good graces. Roth's former direct reports met to discuss the blue check mark problem shortly after Musk made his first address to employees, telling them that bankruptcy was possible if the company doesn't start generating more cash, the people said.
For full report, go to www.economicstimes.com

CPPIB First Invested \$392 m in ReNew in '18

From Page 1
CPPIB first invested in ReNew in 2018, after the company aborted its India IPO plans, deploying around \$392 million at a 2.2 billion valuation. Being domiciled in India then, the per-share price for the transaction for the private company was Rs 410.
In February this year, Goldman sold 18 million Class A shares and 3.4 million Class C shares of the company at a similar \$6.50 each to CPPIB for \$135 million. The investment took the Canadian pension fund's voting rights to 26.2% from 20.1% and its economic interest became 14%. CPPIB also agreed to buy an additional 9 million Class C shares from Goldman at the same price for another \$58.5 million. This took place shortly after ReNew announced a \$250 million share buyback, six months after its listing.
For full report, go to www.economicstimes.com

'Eight-qtr Low of 1.5% in Q2'

From Page 1
"Overall, the y-o-y growth in the industrial output was at an eight-quarter low of 1.5% in Q2 of FY23, alluding to the impact of the global growth slowdown and elevated inflation," said Sunil Kumar Sinha, principal economist at India Ratings and Research.
The International Monetary Fund had last month cut India's growth forecast for FY23 to 6.8% from 7.5% estimated earlier.

Economists expect industrial growth to remain muted because of tepid consumer demand and weak exports. Though the demand for capital and infrastructure goods will continue to get support from sustained government capital spending both at the Union and state level, Sinha said, the weak recovery in other sectors could cap the overall growth of factory output in the near term.
For full report, go to www.economicstimes.com

'War and Peace'

From Page 1
London appeal judges on Friday lifted reporting restrictions on hearings centred around Srichand's health, following an 18-month legal battle by Bloomberg News, Press Association and the UK's Official Solicitor, ending years of secrecy that tied into a commercial case over the empire.
Judge Anthony Hayden said he had been troubled by the extent to which SP had been marginalised by the family. "He has been demoted to the back of the court and he will be returned to the front," the judge said. This is a "war and peace" story, Gopichand's lawyer said at the end of the Court of Appeal hearing.

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY
E-Tender Notice
Tender Notice No.: 08/TRD/DNR/OT/19-19
The Divisional Railway Manager, E.C. Railway Danapur invites sealed open tender for the valid electrical contractors license from any state/Central Govt. licensing board and on behalf of the President of India for the following works: **Tender No.:** TRD/DNR/OT/19/22-23. (1) **Name of work with its location:** POH of 02 no. 21.6 MVA, Power Transformer at MKA/TSS-01 no. and JHD/TSS-01 no. for improving power supply system over Danapur Division. (2) **Approx. Cost of the work (NIT value):** Rs. 1,01,02,509/- (3) **Earnest money to be deposited:** Rs. 2,00,500/- (4) **Date and time for submission of tender and opening of tender:** The tender has to be submitted online on www.irops.gov.in up to 12:00 hrs. on the date of opening i.e. 09.12.2022 and will be opened on the same day at 12:30 hrs. (5) **Website particulars, Notice board location where complete details of tender can be seen and address of the office from where the tender form can be purchased etc.:** Detailed tender notice, eligibility criteria & tender documents can be seen from the CRIS website: <https://www.irops.gov.in> & full details of notice can be seen on notice board of Sr. DEE (TRD)/E.C. Railway/Danapur. All corrigendum will be uploaded on website if required.
Divinil. Railway Manager, E.C. Rly., Danapur PR/01439/DNR/ETRD/T/22-23/40

PACT ABANDONED
At the heart of the battle was a pact signed by the four Hinduja brothers in 2014 — that "everything belongs to everyone and nothing belongs to anyone."
The three other brothers claimed that the letter governed succession planning, but Srichand's descendants challenged this, saying his branch of the family was being sidelined.
That battle ended after lawyers for Gopichand in June said the family had agreed to effectively tear up the arrangement. His elder brother and him once acted together as "one soul," Gopichand, 84, told the judge in August, at times in tears. Now, however, the stage may be set for the break-up of the conglomerate.
For full report, go to www.economicstimes.com

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY
Open E-Tender Notice
Open e-Tender is invited on Behalf of the President of India for the under mentioned work: (1) **Name of work with its location:** "Electrification of newly constructed Running Room at Balumath & Shivpur and Removal/Modification of various electrical infringements, all types of 11/33KV H.T. overhead lines coming under proposed alignment of third line between Tori to Shivpur Section and Shifting of electrical connectivity's form the working site of the section of Jamunia to Telo in connection with construction of Gomoh fly over line under Dhanbad Division in ECR, any other location under Dy.CEE/C/SIMHX e-Tender No. ELC/SIMHX/ETEN/07/22-23, Approx. Cost of the work: 9,85,66,444/- Cost of Tender form: Rs. Nil, Availability of Tender: On IREPS website: www.irops.gov.in, Earnest money to be deposited: As Per NIT, Completion period of the work: 05 months Date and time for closing of tender: 30.11.2022 at 12:00 hrs. (2) **Name of work with its location:** "Electrification of newly constructed (G+4) Station building, Go-down & Store, FOB, Pump house, DG Room, AEN office & Officers Rest house and other services building at Koderma and battery charging, pre-cooling facilities, approach road, circulating area lighting facilities including water supply arrangement etc. in connection with the proposed alignment of Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited (DFCCIL) doubling line track at Koderma and Electrification of newly constructed TMC office building, Satellite Shed and Gang hut at RRM&E and New ART Stabling building, approach road, circulating area at BRKA. Lighting facilities including water supply arrangement etc. in connection with doubling work of Jarandih-Patnara section and any other location under Dy.CEE/C/SIMHX e-Tender No. ELC/SIMHX/ETEN/08/22-23, Approx. Cost of the work: 09,56,43,286/- Cost of Tender form: Rs. Nil, Availability of Tender: On IREPS website: www.irops.gov.in, Earnest money to be deposited: As Per NIT, Completion period of the work: 05 months Date and time for closing of tender: 30.11.2022 at 12:00 hrs. (3) **Name of work with its location:** "Removal/Shifting of HT & LT over head electric line through underground cable coming in the alignment at Ora Station, new ROR line in GHD Section & Recess/surface light at KOR and Power Supply arrangement at various and cabin in Garhwa-Singrauli section and any other location under Dy.CEE/C/SIMHX e-Tender No. ELC/SIMHX/ETEN/09/22-23, Approx. Cost of the work: 08,30,87,976/- Cost of Tender form: Rs. Nil, Availability of Tender: On IREPS website: www.irops.gov.in, Earnest money to be deposited: As Per NIT, Completion period of the work: 05 months Date and time for closing of tender: 30.11.2022 at 12:00 hrs. (4) **Name of work with its location:** "Removal/Shifting of HT & LT over head electric line through underground cable coming in the alignment at Ora Station, new ROR line in GHD Section & Recess/surface light at KOR and Power Supply arrangement at various and cabin in Garhwa-Singrauli section and any other location under Dy.CEE/C/SIMHX e-Tender No. ELC/SIMHX/ETEN/10/22-23/36"
Dy. CEE/Con/South E.C. Railway, MHX, Patna PR/01430/CONS/ELECT/22-23/60

Dollar Index

From Page 1
With the latest inflation print coming in lower than expected, market participants believe the pace of rate hikes by the US Fed would moderate. European markets were marginally in the green, having erased initial gains. The Stoxx Europe 600 was up 0.08% at close on Friday. "The policy measures taken by the US Fed are showing early signs that inflation is slowing. The Fed will continue in its trajectory of raising rates in the future meetings, but in smaller quantum. This should keep investor flows and sentiment positive for the markets," said Joshi.
For full report, go to www.economicstimes.com

On IPEF Membership

From Page 1
She was speaking at an event at the Microsoft facility.
Yellen also called for diversifying the supply chain and reducing dependency on "risky countries", who use their market positions to try to gain geopolitical leverage or disrupt trade for their own gain.
While trade can drive growth and bring significant economic benefits to all countries involved, the probability of disruptions should also be accounted for, she said.
"Recent disruptions have contributed to higher prices in both of our countries and sapped economic output," Yellen

said in an oblique reference to energy and commodity prices surging after Russia invaded Ukraine.
She said India's membership of the Indo-Pacific Economic Framework (IPEF) will make supply chains resilient between the Asian country and the US and help the entire region.
"India's membership in Indo-Pacific Economic Framework, in efforts to make our supply chains more resilient, through what I call friend-shoring, is tightening those ties," said Yellen.
While India is part of the Biden administration's signature Asian engagement project IPEF, it has opted against join-

ing the IPEF trade pillar negotiations.
"Our strategy will also create redundancies in our supply chain to mitigate over-concentration risks," she said.
The US treasury secretary said deepening the level of cooperation and collaboration with India is crucial at a time when the world continues to face global headwinds.
FOR FULL REPORT, GO TO www.economicstimes.com

verka
PHILIP DHADE, PUNE KHARU PHYS.
APPOINTMENT
The Punjab State Cooperative Milk Producers' Federation Limited (Milkfed Punjab) invites applications/resumes for appointment of 1(One) post of Brand Manager, on contract basis initially for period of two years (which could be extended further, as per requirement).
Qualification: MBA in Marketing having 10 years of experience in marketing with minimum 3 years' experience in Brand Management candidates who have experience of Brand Management in Dairy Sector would be preferred.
Salary for the above post is negotiable. Interested eligible candidates may send their resumes by post/e-mail. The last date of receipt of the resumes is 28.11.2022. For further detailed information & updates, may please visit our website <http://www.verka.coop/career/>.
Dy. General Manager (HR)
The Punjab State Cooperative Milk Producers' Federation Limited
S.C.O. No. 153-155, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160022
Tel: +91 172- 5041812-13-14-15, Fax: +91 172 5041856, 5041839 www.verka.coop

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.
Registered Office: 27/BK, C-27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051
Branch Office: 7th Floor, Ambadeep Building, 14 K.G. Marg, New Delhi
Appendix IV [see Rule 8(1)] Possession Notice (For Immovable property)
Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. a banking company within the meaning of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 having its Registered Office at 27/BK, C-27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 and branch office at 7th Floor, Ambadeep Building, 14 K.G. Marg, New Delhi under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under sections 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 18th August 2022 for Loan Account No. LAP 18021665 & LAP18021640 calling upon the borrowers / parties M/s. GMK Plasto Vision Pvt. Ltd., Through its Directors (Borrower & Mortgagor), Mr. Narash Kumar Gupta (Guarantor), Mrs. Rekha Kumari Gupta (Guarantor), Mrs. Archana Gupta (Guarantor), Mr. Sunil Gupta (Guarantor), Ms. Shaival and Sunil Through its Partners (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,73,28,342.59/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Three Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two and Paise Fifty Nine Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Demand Notice.
The aforementioned Borrowers / Guarantors/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers / Guarantors/Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules on this 10/11/2022.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
The Borrowers / Guarantors/Mortgagor mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED, for an amount Rs. 2,73,28,342.59/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Three Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two and Paise Fifty Nine Only) as on 18th August 2022 along with future interest at the contractual rate and substitute interest, incidental expenses, costs and charges etc. from 17th August 2022.
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:
All that part and parcel of the Property consisting of -
"Plot No. - 37, Sector EcoTech- XII, within Greater Noida Industrial Development Area, District Gautam Budh Nagar, Greater Noida- 201009 measuring 2100.15 sq. mtrs." Bounded By:- North:- as per site, East:- as per site, South:- as per site, West:- as per site
Date: 10-11-2022 (Authorised Officer),
Place: Noida Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

ABM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN NO. L51909DL1983PLC015585
Regd Office: 10/60, Ind Area, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015
Ph: 011-41426055 E-mail: vkgandhi@abmintl.in Website www.abmintl.in
Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022
Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended				
	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited				
Total Revenue	1757.81	3505.03	4017.5	7758.90	12767.67	1757.81	3167.34	4017.5	7758.90	12767.67
Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	(650.63)	293.10	(762.45)	109.35	226.74	(650.63)	245.90	(762.45)	109.35	226.74
Share of profit/(loss) of associates	--	--	---	--	--	(0.08)	(0.11)	(0.20)	(0.21)	(1.74)
Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax	(650.63)	293.10	(762.45)	109.35	226.74	(650.71)	245.79	(762.65)	109.14	225.00
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(650.63)	293.10	(762.45)	109.35	226.74	(650.71)	245.79	(762.65)	109.14	225.00
Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	(650.65)	265.38	(762.47)	81.63	138.94	(650.69)	218.07	(762.63)	81.42	137.19
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	58.61	--	58.61	--	21.49	--	--	---	--	22.13
Total Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	58.61	58.61	21.49	58.61	58.61	58.61	58.61	58.61	58.61	22.13
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(592.04)	265.38	(703.86)	81.63	160.43	(592.08)	218.07	(704.02)	81.42	159.32
Paid-up equity share capital	940.80	940.80	940.80	940.80	940.80	940.80	940.80	940.80	940.80	940.80
Other Equity										
Earning Per equity share (of ₹ 10/- each):										
(1) Basic (Rs. Per Share)	(6.29)	2.82	(7.48)	0.87	1.71	(6.29)	2.32	(7.48)	0.87	1.69
(2) Diluted (Rs. Per Share)	(6.29)	2.82	(7.48)	0.87	1.71	(6.29)	2.32	(7.48)	0.87	1.69

Note:
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 The full format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and the company's website www.abmintl.in
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
ABM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
5d/-
(Virender Kumar Gandhi)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN- 00244762

प्यूजो मोटरसाइकिल्स में कंट्रोलिंग स्टेक बेचेगी महिंद्रा

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

व्हीकल विनिर्माता महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा की फांस स्थित यूनिट प्यूजो मोटरसाइकिल्स में जर्मनी की म्यूटारीज एसई एंड कंपनी 80 फीसदी नियंत्रण हिस्सेदारी का अधिग्रहण करेगी।

महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा ने एक बयान में बताया कि प्यूजो मोटरसाइकिल्स (पीएमटीसी) में 50 फीसदी इक्विटी और 80 फीसदी नियंत्रण हिस्सेदारी हासिल करने के लिए म्यूटारीज ने एक अपरिवर्तनीय बाध्यकारी प्रस्ताव दिया है। कंपनी ने बताया कि वह सह-शेयरधारक बनी रहेगी और नए उत्पाद लाने में समर्थन देगी। उसने आगामी वर्षों में मजबूत वृद्धि की उम्मीद भी जताई। बयान में कहा गया कि यह लेनदेन 2023 की पहली तिमाही में पूरा होने की उम्मीद है। महिंद्रा एंड



महिंद्रा के कार्यकारी निदेशक (वाहन एवं कृषि क्षेत्र) राजेश जेजुरिकर ने कहा कि म्यूटारीज इस ब्रांड को मजबूत करने और वृद्धि देने के लिए एक आदर्श साझेदार है। वहीं म्यूटारीज के मुख्य सूचना अधिकारी जोहान्स लुमान ने कहा कि 2022 में यह

कंपनी का 13वां अधिग्रहण होगा।

महिंद्रा का नेटप्रॉफिट 44 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 2,773 करोड़ रुपये पर : विभिन्न क्षेत्रों में कार्यरत घरेलू समूह महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा का चालू वित्त वर्ष की सितंबर में समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ

44 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 2,773 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया। समूह ने इससे पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 1,929 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ कमाया था। तिमाही के दौरान कंपनी की परिचालन आय बढ़कर 29,870 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गई, जो इससे पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 21,470 करोड़ रुपये थी। एकल आधार पर महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा का दूसरी तिमाही का राजस्व 57 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 20,839 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया, जो एक साल पहले समान तिमाही में 13,314 करोड़ रुपये था।

तिमाही के दौरान एकल आधार पर शुद्ध लाभ 46 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 2,090 करोड़ रुपये रहा। व्हीकल क्षेत्र की प्रमुख कंपनी ने दूसरी तिमाही में 1,74,098 व्हीकल बेचे, जो इससे पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही के 99,334 के आंकड़े से 75% अधिक है।

Automobile Retail Sales in July 2022

Commercial Vehicle OEM	OCT'22	OCT'21	Market Share (%), OCT'21	Market Share (%), OCT'22
Commercial Vehicle (CV)				
TATA MOTORS LTD	27,467	26,236	44.20%	36.90%
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED	20,083	10,324	17.39%	26.98%
ASHOK LEYLAND LTD	12,077	8,139	13.71%	16.22%
VE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES LTD	4,937	4,086	6.88%	6.63%
MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD	3,677	3,804	6.41%	4.94%
JCB INDIA LIMITED	1,682	1,018	1.71%	2.26%
DAIMLER INDIA COMMERCIAL VEHICLES PVT. LTD	1,195	1,169	1.97%	1.61%
FORCE MOTORS LIMITED, A FIRODIA ENTERPRISE	887	1,010	1.70%	1.19%
Others	2,438	3,577	6.03%	3.27%
Total	74,443	59,363	100.00%	100.00%
Tractor (TRAC)				
Tractor OEM	OCT'22	OCT'21	Market Share (%), OCT'21	Market Share (%), OCT'22
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED (TRACTOR)	12,144	10,387	22.86%	22.76%
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED (SWARAJ DIVISION)	8,800	6,988	15.38%	16.49%
TAFE LIMITED	7,751	5,102	11.23%	14.53%
INTERNATIONAL TRACTORS LIMITED	5,793	5,091	11.20%	10.86%
ESCORTS LIMITED (AGRI MACHINERY GROUP)	4,966	4,188	9.22%	9.31%
JOHN DEERE INDIA PVT LTD (TRACTOR DIVISION)	4,264	4,326	9.52%	7.99%
EICHER TRACTORS	3,124	2,625	5.78%	5.85%
CNH INDUSTRIAL (INDIA) PVT LTD	2,066	1,772	3.90%	3.87%
KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PVT.LTD.	1,269	1,099	2.42%	2.38%
CAPTAIN TRACTORS PVT. LTD.	626	215	0.47%	1.17%
V.S.T. TILLERS TRACTORS LIMITED	522	410	0.90%	0.98%
ADICO ESCORTS AGRI EQUIPMENTS PVT. LTD.	361	131	0.29%	0.68%
INDO FARM EQUIPMENT LIMITED	278	242	0.53%	0.52%
Others	1,398	2,869	6.31%	2.62%
Total	53,362	45,445	100.00%	100.00%

Source: FADA Research



टोयोटा ने ग्लैंजा, अर्बन क्रूजर हाइडराइडर का सीएनजी वेरिएंट पेश किया

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। टोयोटा किलॉस्कर मोटर ने ग्लैंजा और अर्बन क्रूजर हाइडराइडर के नए वेरिएंट पेश करने के साथ सीएनजी श्रेणी में कदम रखने की घोषणा की है। कंपनी ने जारी बयान में कहा कि ग्लैंजा के दो सीएनजी मॉडल की कीमत क्रमशः 8.43 लाख रुपये और 9.46 लाख रुपये है। हालांकि, कंपनी ने अर्बन क्रूजर हाइडराइडर के सीएनजी मॉडल की कीमत का खुलासा नहीं किया। टोयोटा किलॉस्कर मोटर (टीकेएम) के सेल्स और रणनीति विभाग के एसोसिएट उपाध्यक्ष अतुल सूद ने कहा कि ग्राहक केंद्रित होने के नाते कंपनी उपभोक्ताओं के हित को सबसे आगे रखने में विश्वास करती है। उन्होंने कहा, "टोयोटा में हमारा लक्ष्य हमेशा ग्राहकों की आकांक्षाओं पर ध्यान देते हुए अपने ग्राहकों को सबसे व्यवहार्य उत्पाद और सेवाएं प्रदान करके बाजार की जरूरतों को पूरा करना रहा है।"

विशेष

इंडिया स्टोनमार्ट के 11वें संस्करण पर एक नजर...



जयपुर/कार्यालय संवाददाता

राजस्थान राज्य औद्योगिक विकास एवं निवेश निगम लिमिटेड (रीको), सेंटर फॉर डेवलपमेंट ऑफ स्टोस (सीडोस) व फेडरेशन ऑफ इंडियन चैम्बर्स ऑफ कॉमर्स एंड इंडस्ट्री (फिक्को) के संयुक्त तत्वावधान में आयोजित इंडिया स्टोनमार्ट के 11वें संस्करण का आयोजन जयपुर के सीतापुरा इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया स्थित जयपुर एग्जीबिशन कन्वेंशन सेंटर (जेईसीसी) किया जा रहा है, जिसमें दुनियाभर के स्टोन इंडस्ट्री से जुड़े कारोबारियों ने अपने-अपने उत्पादों का डिस्प्ले किया है। जानकारी के अनुसार इंडिया स्टोनमार्ट-2022 स्टोन इंडस्ट्री की सबसे बड़ी इंटरनेशनल एग्जीबिशन है, जिसमें मार्बल, ग्रेनाइट, सैंड स्टोन, स्लेट, कोटा स्टोन, क्वार्ट्ज स्टोन, माइनिंग और प्रोसेसिंग मशीनरी, उपकरण, उपभोग्य सामग्री, अपघर्षक, हेवी अर्थ मूविंग मशीनरी आदि की विस्तृत किस्मों के साथ-साथ स्टोन हैंडीक्राफ्ट और भूमिर्माण वस्तुओं का विशेष प्रदर्शन एक ही छत के नीचे किया गया है।



मयूर यूनीकोटर्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय एवं फैक्ट्री : जयपुर सीकर रोड, गांव जैतपुरा, तहसील चौभू, जिला जयपुर, 303704 (राजस्थान) भारत
वेबसाइट : www.mayuruniqoters.com ईमेल : secr@mayur.biz टेलीफोन : 91-1423-224001
फैक्स : 91-1423-224420 सीआईएन : एल18101आरजे1992पीएलसी006952

30 सितंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक के लिए अनअंकेक्षित समेत वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्द्धवार्षिक		समाप्त वर्ष (अंकेक्षित)
		30.09.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.06.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2021 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2021 (अनअंकेक्षित)	
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	21,022.96	20,498.47	20,027.90	41,521.43	32,420.47	67,681.89
2.	व्याज, कर डेप्रेशिएशन व एमोर्टाइजेशन से पूर्व लाभ	4,071.85	3,937.91	4,462.01	8,009.76	6,803.78	14,605.12
3.	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	3,508.86	3,388.68	3,882.17	6,897.54	5,650.22	12,319.22
4.	अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	2,716.57	2,709.66	2,952.86	5,426.23	4,353.11	9,436.96
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल आय	2,770.08	2,802.19	2,973.60	5,572.27	4,381.20	9,489.52
6.	अंश पूंजी (रुपये 5 प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य)	2,197.63	2,197.63	2,228.88	2,197.63	2,228.88	2,228.88
7.	अन्य अंश पूंजी (रिजर्व)	-	-	-	-	-	68,486.70
8.	प्रति शेयर आय : मूल : (रुपये में) द्विगुणित : (रुपये में)	6.18 6.18	6.15 6.15	6.62 6.62	12.33 12.33	9.77 9.77	21.17 21.17

नोट्स : सेबी (एलओडीआर) के नियम 47(1) (बी) के अनुसार कंपनी की स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय जानकारी :

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्द्धवार्षिक		समाप्त वर्ष (अंकेक्षित)
		30.09.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.06.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2021 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2021 (अनअंकेक्षित)	
1.	कारोबार	19,450.94	20,093.38	18,772.26	39,544.32	31,467.04	63,095.25
2.	परिचालन लाभ (व्याज, कर, डेप्रेशिएशन व एमोर्टाइजेशन से पूर्व लाभ)	3,802.78	4,139.77	3,879.92	7,942.55	6,823.32	13,394.75
3.	कर पूर्व लाभ	3,247.08	3,595.18	3,302.43	6,842.26	5,677.25	11,122.87
4.	कर पश्चात लाभ	2,538.32	2,864.51	2,493.96	5,403.83	4,302.46	8,433.96

*उपरोक्त जानकारी व्योमेश वित्तीय परिणामों से उद्धृत की गयी है जो कि सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल की गयी है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.mayuruniqoters.com पर उपलब्ध है।

मयूर यूनीकोटर्स लिमिटेड वास्तु
हस्ताक्षर
सुरेश कुमार पौडार
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक
DIN-00022395

स्थान : जयपुर
दिनांक : 11 नवम्बर, 2022

